LEDK
1
2
3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
4
5
LEDA
LED Diagram Circuit
-+ -+-+
40 1COMPONENT AREA
-+ -+-+
40 1COMPONENT AREA
4*Ø3.50 [Ø0.138]
BACKLIGHT VOLTAGE SETUP
7*M3*4mm
THREADED
SPACER
HEATSINK
EXPANSION CONNECTOR
1
2
39
40
110
CAN2
1 1
CAN1 HAPTIC
USB POWER
R
S4
85
R
S2
32
1
1
PO
E
AD
D
O
N
1
1
21
SW
D
1
140
RSTBTN1BTN2
1
120
1
P10 P2
P6
P1
P3
2
19 20
U
9a 22
3940
U
9b
P8
U
SR
 L
ED
PW
R
 L
ED
C
AN
2
TE
R
M
C
AN
1
TE
R
M
P15 P11 P7
TO
U
C
H
 P
AN
EL
10.1" LVDS DISPLAY
4 4 2
6
4
5
5 6
U
SB
 O
VR
BT
1
BLVDD INT
BLVDD EXT
RIBUS, 20PINS, 0.5mm PITCH
DOWNSIDE CONTACT, FLIP
1.27mm 2x20 PIN HEADER
5.73 [0.226](TFT+DST+FRAME)
MAX 14.88 [0.586](MODULE O.D.)
216.96 [8.542](TFT A.A.)
229.46 [9.034](TFT O.D.)
13
5.
60
 [5
.3
39
](T
FT
 A
.A
.)
14
9.
10
 [5
.8
70
](T
FT
 O
.D
.)
5.
60
 [0
.2
20
]
114.73 [4.517]
72
.3
0
[2
.8
46
]
220.06 [8.664](TFT WINDOW)
13
8.
70
 [5
.4
61
](T
FT
 W
IN
D
O
W
)
4.
10
 [0
.1
61
]
7.35 [0.289]
5.80 [0.228]
231.66 [9.120](FRAME O.D.)
1.10 [0.043]
15
1.
30
 [5
.9
57
](F
R
AM
E
O
.D
.)
1.
10
 [0
.0
43
]
1.00 [0.039](FRAME)
4*7.50 [0.295]
4*3.65 [0.144]
4*
8.
00
 [0
.3
15
]
4*
4.
00
 [0
.1
57
]
8*
R
1.
00
 [R
0.
03
9]
238.96 [9.408]
246.66 [9.711]
12
5.
34
 [4
.9
35
]
13
3.
34
 [5
.2
50
]
80
.8
3±
0.
5
[3
.1
82
±0
.0
20
]
172.14±0.5 [6.777±0.020]
41.39±0.5 [1.630±0.020]
14
.2
7±
0.
5
[0
.5
62
±0
.0
20
]
7.78 [0.306] 55.76 [2.195]
40
.5
9
[1
.5
98
]
30.06 [1.183]
50.73 [1.997]
5.
97
 [0
.2
35
]
6.50 [0.256]
4.
38
 [0
.1
72
]
69
.5
9
[2
.7
40
]
5.30 [0.209]
24
.0
8
[0
.9
48
]
19
.2
5
[0
.7
58
]
BATTERY HOLDER
(CR1220)
GROUNDING TAPE
 1.27mm 2x10PIN SOCKET FOR POE ADDON BOARD
(0.0)
PN:
SN:
DRAWN: 1:1.93
CHECKED:
APPR:
RVT101HVSFWN00
M.Natywa
M.Wierzbowski
T.Soldat
2024.07.05
2024.07.05
2024.07.05 ISO A3
[mm]
P. 1 of 1
Revision: Changes: Date:
1.0 Initial Case 2022.01.11
1.1 PCB Update And Adding Grounding Tape 2022.07.04
1.2 PCB Update - 101STM32H7_Rev1.4 2023.03.06
1.3 PCB Update - 101STM32H7_Rev1.6 2024.07.05
1.25 MM MOLEX CONNECTORS
NO. TYPE MATE WITH
P1 (RS232) 53261-0571 51021-0500
P2 (POWER) 53261-0671 51021-0600
P3 (RS485) 53261-0471 51021-0400
P6 (SWD) 53261-0671 51021-0600
P7 (HAPTIC) 53261-0271 51021-0200
P10 (USB) 53261-0571 51021-0500
P11 (CAN1) 53261-0471 51021-0400
P15 (CAN2) 53261-0471 51021-0400
1.27MM PIN HEADER AND SOCKET
NO. TYPE MATE WITH
P8 CH51402M100-0P CBC1402D100 OR CBC1402M100-2P
U9a & U9b PBHTD20SPP-JL CH51202V100 OR CH51202M100-0P
LCD NOTES:
1. LCD TYPE: TRANSMISSIVE, NORMALLY BLACK, IPS
2. RESOLUTION: 1280x800
3. VIEWING ANGLE: FREE
4.  SURFACE LUMINANCE:1000 cd/m^2
5.  MCU ON THE BOARD: STM32H757XIH6
6. EXTERNAL FLASH MEMORY SIZE:512Mbit
7.  EXTERNAL SDRAM SIZE:64Mbit (32-bit access)
8.  SUPPLY VOLTAGE FOR MODULE: 6.0V - 48.0V
GENERAL NOTES:
1. ZERO BAD PIXELS FOR TFT
2. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -20°C ~ 70°C
  3.   STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -30°C ~ 80°C
4. WITHOUT INDIVIDUAL TOLERANCE:
±0.3mm[0.012inch]
5. TOLERANCE OF PCB PLACEMENT:
±0.5mm[0.020inch]
6. RoHS3 COMPLIANT